This Ordinance is being presented by the Administration for Council’s review  

and approval. This Ordinance creates a temporary City Council special fund (the 

“Special Fund”) for community support grants for entities impacted by the 

COVID-19 pandemic and authorizes a one-time transfer of One Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000.00) from the Tax Stabilization Reserve 

portion of the General Fund Balance to the Special Fund.  

#0212* A Resolution Approving the Grant of a License to West Side Grows to Use 1641 

West Fourth Street to Host a Monthly Small Business Pop-Up Event